2018

2019

August 1

August 6

August 9,10,&13
August 14
August 16
August 17

August 20
September 3

November 21-25

November 22-25

December 15
December 22

January 1
January 2

January 7

January 21
March 2

March 9
March 11

March 23
March 25
April 1
May 3
May 17

May 22

May 23
May 24
May 27
June 14
July 4

July 31

Period
One
Two
Three
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The Johns Hopkins University School of Medicine
Calendar 2018-2019 (all dates are inclusive)

Wednesday. Instruction begins for First Year Medical and Biological Illustration Graduate Students.

Monday. Instruction begins for Second Year Medical and Biological Illustration Graduate Students.

Thursday, Friday, & Monday. First Year Medical Student Orientation, Registration, and Transition to Medical School.
Tuesday. Instruction begins for First Year Medical Students.

Thursday. Orientation and Registration for New Graduate Students.

Friday. Department Orientation for New Graduate Students.

Friday. Registration for Second, Third, and Fourth Year Medical Students.

Monday. Instruction begins for New and Returning Graduate Students and Second, Third, and Fourth Year Medical
Students.

Monday. Labor Day. ** All classes suspended.

Wednesday-Sunday. Thanksgiving Holiday for First Year and Second Year Medical Students. ** All Classes suspended.

Thursday-Sunday. Thanksgiving Holiday for all Third and Fourth Year Medical Students and Graduate Students. ** All
Classes suspended.

Saturday. Winter Break begins for Graduate Students.
Saturday. Winter Break begins for Medical Students

Tuesday. Observance of New Year’s Day.

Wednesday. Instruction resumes for Graduate Students.

Wednesday. Instruction resumes for First and Second Year Medical Students.
Monday. Instruction resumes for Third and Fourth Year Medical Students
Monday. Observance of Martin Luther King’s Birthday. **All classes suspended.
Saturday. Spring vacation begins for Graduate Students.

Saturday. Spring vacation begins for Second, Third, and Fourth Year Medical Students.
Monday. Instruction resumes for Graduate Students.

Saturday. Spring vacation begins for First Year Medical Students.

Monday. Instruction resumes for Second, Third, and Fourth Year Medical Students.
Monday. Instruction resumes for First Year Medical Students.

Friday. Instruction ends for Graduate Student Courses

Friday. Instruction ends for Fourth Year Medical Students and Second Year Medical and Biological Illustration
Graduate Students.

Wednesday. School of Medicine Convocation for Graduating Students. Classes will be scheduled for First, Second, and Third Year Medical
Students and First Year Medical and Biological Illustration Graduate Students.

Thursday. University Commencement.

Friday. Instruction ends for Second and Third Year Medical Students.
Monday. Memorial Day. ** All classes suspended.

Friday. Instruction ends for First Year Medical Students.

Thursday. Independence Day. **All classes suspended.

Wednesday. Instruction ends for First Year Medical and Biological Illustration Graduate Students.

Summer 2019 — Dates for Second and Third Year Medical Student Courses

Tuesday, May 28, 2019 to Friday, June 21, 2019 (19 Class Days)
Monday, June 24, 2019 to Friday, July 19, 2019 (19 Class Days)
Monday, July 22, 2019 to Friday, August 16, 2019 (20 Class Days)
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Graduate Students — Semester / Quarter Dates

Quarters Date
Semester One Monday, 08/20/18- Friday, 12/14/18

First Quarter - 8 Weeks Monday, 08/20/18 — Friday, 10/12/18
Second Quarter - 9 Weeks Monday, 10/15/18 - Friday, 12/14/18

Semester Two Wednesday, 01/02/19- Friday, 05/03/19
Third Quarter - 9 Weeks ~ Wednesday, 01/02/19- Friday, 03/01/19
Spring Break Saturday, 03/02/19- Sunday, 03/10/19

Fourth Quarter - 8§ Weeks Monday, 03/11/19 - Friday, 05/03/19

Medical and Biological Illustration Graduate Students

First Year Date

Term One Wednesday, 08/01/18 — Friday, 12/14/18
Term Two Wednesday, 01/02/19— Friday, 05/17/19
Spring Break Saturday, 03/02/19-Sunday, 03/10/19
Term Three Monday, 05/20/19-Wednesday, 07/31/19
Second Year Date

Semester One Monday, 08/06/18 — Friday, 12/14/18
Semester Two Wednesday, 01/02/19-Friday, 05/17/19

First Year Medical Students — Semester Dates

Semester Date

Semester One Tuesday, 08/14/18 — Friday, 12/21/18
Semester Two Wednesday, 01/02/19 — Friday, 06/14/19
Spring Break Saturday, 03/23/19- Sunday, 03/31/19
Semester Three Monday, 06/17/19-Friday, 08/16/19

Second Year Medical Students — Quarter Dates

Quarters Date
First Through Third Monday, 08/20/18 - Friday, 03/8/19
Quarters
Spring Break Monday, 03/11/19 — Friday, 03/22/19
Fourth Quarter 03/25/19 - 05/24/19 (41 Class Days + 4 TIME Days)
First Half Monday, 03/25/19 - Wednesday, 04/24/19
Second Half Thursday, 04/25/19 - Friday, 05/24/19
TIME Tuesday, 05/21/19 — Friday, 05/24/19
Summer Quarter 05/28/19-07/19/19 (38 Class Days)
Period One Tuesday, 05/28/19-Friday, 06/21/19
Period Two Monday, 06/24/19-Friday, 07/19/19
Period Three Monday, 07/22/19-Friday, 08/16/19
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Class Days

39
43

42

40

Class Days
90

111

44

Class Days
134

Half Otr. Full Qtr.

Clerkships Clerkships
45

23 --
22 --

-- 04
19 --
19 --
20 --



Third Year Medical Students — Quarter Dates

Quarters
First Quarter

First Half
Second Half

TIME

Second Quarter
First Half
Second Half

TIME

Third Quarter
First Half
Second Half

TIME

Spring Break

Fourth Quarter
First Half
Second Half

TIME

Summer Quarter

Period One
Period Two
Period Three

Date

08/20/18- 10/19/18 (40 Class Days+4 TIME Days)
Monday, 08/20/18- Wednesday, 09/19/18
Thursday, 09/20/18 — Friday, 10/19/18
Tuesday, 10/16/18 — Friday, 10/19/18
10/22/18 — 12/21/18 (39 Class Days+4 TIME Days)
Monday, 10/22/18- Monday, 11/19/18
Tuesday 11/20/18 — Friday, 12/21/18
Tuesday, 12/18/18-Friday, 12/21/18
01/07/19 - 03/08/19 (40 Class Days+4 TIME Days)
Monday, 01/07/19 - Wednesday, 02/06/19
Thursday, 02/07/19- Friday, 03/08/19
Tuesday, 03/05/19-Friday, 03/08/19
Monday, 03/11/19 — Friday, 03/22/19
03/25/19 - 05/24/19 (41 Class Days + 4 TIME Days)

Monday, 03/25/19 - Wednesday, 04/24/19
Thursday, 04/25/19 - Friday, 05/24/19
Tuesday, 05/21/19 — Friday, 05/24/19
05/28/19-07/19/19 (38 Class Days)
Tuesday, 05/28/19-Friday, 06/21/19
Monday, 06/24/19-Friday, 07/19/19
Monday, 07/22/19-Friday, 08/16/19

Fourth Year Medical Students — Quarter Dates

Quarters

First Quarter
First Half
Second Half

TIME

Second Quarter
First Half
Second Half

TIME

Third Quarter
First Half
Second Half

TIME

Spring Break

Fourth Quarter
First Half
Second Half

Date

08/20/18- 10/19/18 (40 Class Days+4 TIME Days)
Monday, 08/20/18- Wednesday, 09/19/18
Thursday, 09/20/18 — Friday, 10/19/18
Tuesday, 10/16/18 — Friday, 10/19/18
10/22/18 — 12/21/18 (39 Class Days+4 TIME Days)
Monday, 10/22/18- Monday, 11/19/18
Tuesday 11/20/18 — Friday, 12/21/18
Tuesday, 12/18/18-Friday, 12/21/18
01/07/19 - 03/08/19 (40 Class Days+4 TIME Days)
Monday, 01/07/19 - Wednesday, 02/06/19
Thursday, 02/07/19- Friday, 03/08/19
Tuesday, 03/05/19-Friday, 03/08/19
Monday, 03/11/19 — Friday, 03/22/19
03/25/19 - 05/17/19 (40 Class Days)

Monday, 03/25/19 - Wednesday, 04/24/19
Thursday, 04/25/19 - Friday, 05/17/19
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Graduate Students
2018-2019 Academic Year

First Quarter — 08/20/18-10/12/18 Third Quarter — 01/02/19— 03/01/19
(39 class days) (42 class days)
Week M T W TH F Week M T W TH F
of of
08/13 - - - O O 1 12/31 H H X X X
1 08/20 X X X X X 2 01/07 X X X X X
2 08/27 X X X X X 3 01/14 X X X X X
3 09/03 H X X X X 4 01721 H X X X X
4 09/10 X X X X X 5 01/28 X X X X X
5 09/17 X X X X X 6 02/04 X X X X X
6 09/24 X X X X X 7 02/11 X X X X X
7 10/01 X X X X X 8  02/18 X X X X X
8 10/08 X X X X X 9 02/25 X X X X X
10 03/04 H H H H H
Second Quarter — 10/15/18-12/14/18 Fourth Quarter — 03/11/19-05/03/19
(43 class days) (40 class days)
Week M T W TH F Week M T W TH F
of of
1 10/15 X X X X X 1 03/11 X X X X X
2 10/22 X X X X X 2 03/18 X X X X X
3 1029 X X X X X 3 03725 X X X X X
4 11/05 X X X X X 4 04/01 X X X X X
5 11/12 X X X X X 5 04/08 X X X X X
6 11/19 X X X H H 6 04/15 X X X X X
7 11726 X X X X X 7 04722 X X X X X
8 12/03 X X X X X 8 04/29 X X X X X
9 12/10 X X X X X
12/17 H H H H H
12/24 H H H H H
Legend: O — Orientation for New Students (August 16 and 17)
X - Class Day
H - Holiday
Medical and Biological Illustration Graduate Students
Date
First Year Wednesday, 08/01/2018 — Tuesday, 07/31/2019
Second Year Monday, 08/06/2018 — Friday, 05/17/2019

MBI students have the same holiday schedule as all other graduate students.
Graduate Students enrolled in 1% year medical student courses will follow the 1%t year medical student
schedule.
Graduate Student Summer 2018-2019 Enrollment Periods (excludes MBI graduate students)
Summer pd. 1: May 06-24, 2019
Summer pd. 2: May 28- June 28, 2019
Summer pd. 3: July 01-26, 2019
Summer pd. 4: July 29- August 16,2019

SOM Certificate Program Dates (per JHBSPH Academic Calendar)
Semester 1: 08/27/18-12/21/18
Winter Intersession: 01/07/19-01/18/19
Semester 2: 01/22/19-05/17/19
Summer: 05/20/19-08/9/19 (tentative, pending AY 19-20 calendar)
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First Year Medical Students (Class of 2022)
2018-2019 Academic Year

Semester One — 08/14/18 — 12/21/18 Semester Two — 01/02/19 — 06/14/19
(83 class days + 7 TIME dates=90) (100 class days + 11 TIME dates=111)
Week M T W TH F Week M T W TH F
of of
08/06 - - - (0] (0]
1 08/13 O T T T X 21 12724 H H H H H
2 0820 X X X X X 22 12/31 H H X X X
3 0827 X X X X X 23 01/07 X X X X X
4 09/03 H X X X X 24 01/14 X X X X X
5 09/10 X X X X X 25 01/21 H X X X X
6 09/17 X X X X X 26 01/28 X X X X X
7 09/24 X X X X X 27 02/04 X X X X X
8 10/01 X X X X X 28  02/11 X X X X X
9 10/08 X X X X X 29 02/18 X X X X T
10 10/15 X X X X X 30 0225 T T X X X
11 10/22 X X X X X 31 03/04 X X X X X
12 10/29 X X X X X 32 03/11 X X X X X
13 11/05 X X X X X 33 03/18 X X X X X
14 11/12 X X X X X 34 03725 H H H H H
15 11/19 X X H H H 35 04/01 T T T T X
16 11/26 X X X X X 36 04/08 X X X X X
17 12/03 X X X X X 37 04/15 X X X X X
18 12/10 X X X X X 38 04/22 X X X X X
19 12/17 X T T T T 39 04/29 X X X X X
40 05/06 X X X X X
41 05/13 X X X X X
42 05/20 X X X X X
43 05/27 H X X X X
44 06/03 X X X X X
45  06/10 X T T T T
Summer 2018 Dates (6/17/19-8/16/19) (44 class days)
Legend: O- Orientation, Registration, and Transition to Medical School for New Students (August 9, 10, and 13)
X - Class Day
H - Holiday

T - Topics in Interdisciplinary Medicine (TIME)
TIME Dates are in addition to Class Days
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First Through Third Quarters

08/20/18 — 03/08/19

Second Year Medical Students (Class of 2021)

(126 class days + 7 TIME = 134)

— = 0 00 1O N W~

—_ o

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

Week
of

08/13
08/20
08/27
09/03
09/10
09/17
09/24
10/01
10/08
10/15
10/22
10/29

11/05
11/12
11/19
11/26
12/03
12/10
12/17
12/24
12/31
01/07
01/14
01/21
01/28
02/04
02/11
02/18
02/25
03/04
03/11
03/18
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Summer 2019 — Dates for Courses
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Full Qtr. Clerkship + TIME =9 week quarter

(Med, Peds, Surg, P/N, & Women’s Health)

Fourth Quarter — 03/25/19— 05/20/19
TIME - 05/21/19-05/24/19

(41 core days + 4 TIME = 45)

Week of M

03/25
04/01
04/08
04/15
04/22
04/29
05/06
05/13
05/20

O 001N WL B WK =

Half Qtr. Clerkships =9 week quarter
(Emed, ICU, Subl, & Electives)

1% half —03/25/19-04/24/19 (23 class days)
2™ half -04/25/18-05/24/18(22 class days)

Period

Date

One
Two
Three

5/28/19-6/21/19 (19 Class Days)

KPR KK KK

T

Rl R

6/24/19-7/19/19 (19 Class Days)
7/22/19-8/16/19 (20 Class Days)

R - Registration for Returning Students
X - Class Day
H — Holiday

T - Topics in Interdisciplinary Medicine (TIME)
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Third Year Medical Students*(Class of 2020)
2018-2019

First Quarter — 08/20/18-10/15/18

TIME — 10/16/18-10/19/18

(40 core days + 4 TIME days = 44)

Half Qtr. Clerkships =9 week quarter
(Emed, ICU, Subl, & Electives)

1* half — 08/20/18-09/19/18 (22 class days)

27 half — 09/20/18-10/19/18 (22 class days)
Full Qtr. Clerkship + TIME =9 week quarter
(Med, Peds, Surg, P/N, & Women’s Health)

Week M T
of

08/13
08/20
08/27
09/03
09/10
09/17
09/24
10/01
10/08
10/15

O 02N N bW —

XK )X T X )
o Il e T
e Il I

Second Quarter — 10/22/18-12/17/18

TIME — 12/18/18-12/21/18

(39 core days + 4 TIME days = 43)

Half Qtr. Clerkships =9 week quarter
(Emed, ICU, Subl, & Electives)

1* half — 10/22/18-11/19/18 (21 class days)

20 half — 11/20/18-12/21/18 (22 class days)
Full Qtr. Clerkship + TIME =9 week quarter
(Med, Peds, Surg, P/N, & Women’s Health)

MK R K X X

W TH F

e Il el e

Third Quarter —01/07/19 — 03/04/19

TIME - 03/05/19-03/08/19

(40 core days + 4 TIME = 44)

Half Qtr. Clerkships = 9 week quarter
(Emed, ICU, Subl, & Electives)

1* half —01/07/19-02/06/19 (22 class days)

2" half -02/07/19-03/08/19 (22 class days)

Full Qtr. Clerkship + TIME =9 week quarter
(Med, Peds, Surg, P/N, & Women’s Health)

Week M T W TH
of
01/07
01/14
01/21
01/28
02/04
02/11
02/18
02/25
03/04
03/11
03/18

o000V AW =
anfanie i RS i e vl
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Fourth Quarter - 03/25/19 — 05/20/19

TIME - 05/21/19-05/24/19

(41 core days + 4 TIME days = 45)

Half Qtr. Clerkships = 9 week quarter
(Emed, ICU, Subl, & Electives)

1* half — 03/25/19-04/24/19 (23 class days)

2™ half -04/25/19-05/24/19 (22 class days)

Full Qtr. Clerkship + TIME =9 week quarter
(Med, Peds, Surg, P/N, & Women’s Health)

Week M T W TH F Weekof M T W TH
of
1 10/22 X X X X X 1 03/25 X X X X
2 10/29 X X X X X 2 04/01 X X X X
3 11/05 X X X X X 3 04/08 X X X X
4 11/12 X X X X X 4 04/15 X X X X
5 11/19 X X X H H 5 04/22 X X X X
6 11/26 X X X X X 6 04/29 X X X X
7 12/03 X X X X X 7 05/06 X X X X
8 12/10 X X X X X 8 05/13 X X X X
9 12/17 X T T T T 9 05/20 X T T T
10 12/24 H H H H H
11 12/31 H H H H H
Summer 2019 — Dates for Courses

Period Date

One 5/28/19-6/21/19 (19 Class Days)

Two 6/24/19-7/19/19 (19 Class Days)

Three 7/22/19-8/16/19 (20 Class Days)

Legend: R - Registration for Returning Students*
X - Class Day
H — Holiday

T - Topics in Interdisciplinary Medicine (TIME)

{TIME is in addition to Core Class Days count.}
+ - Clinical schedule may require week-end assignment
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Fourth Year Medical Students*(Class of 2019)

2018-2019
First Quarter — 08/20/18-10/15/18 Third Quarter —01/07/19 — 03/04/19
TIME - 10/16/18-10/19/18 TIME - 03/05/19-03/08/19
(40 core days + 4 TIME days = 44) (40 core days + 4 TIME = 44)
Half Qtr. Clerkships = 9 week quarter Half Qtr. Clerkships =9 week quarter
(Emed, ICU, Subl, & Electives) (Emed, ICU, Subl, & Electives)
1* half — 08/20/18-09/19/18 (22 class days) 1** half —01/07/19-02/06/19 (22 class days)
2™ half — 09/20/18-10/19/18 (22 class days) 21 half -02/07/19-03/08/19 (22 class days)
Full Qtr. Clerkship + TIME =9 week quarter Full Qtr. Clerkship + TIME =9 week quarter

(Med, Peds, Surg, P/N, & Women’s Health) (Med, Peds, Surg, P/N, & Women’s Health)

Week M T W TH F Week M T W TH
of of
08/14 - - - - R 1 01/07 X X X X
1 08/21 X X X X X 2 01/14 X X X X
2 08/28 X X X X X 3 01/21 H X X X
3 09/04 H X X X X 4  01/28 X X X X
4 09/11 X X X X X 5 02/04 X X X X
5 09/18 X X X X X 6  02/11 X X X X
6 09/25 X X X X X 7 02/18 X X X X
7 10/02 X X X X X 8 02/25 X X X X
8 10/09 X X X X X 9 03/04 X T T T
9 10/16 X T T T T 10 03/11 H H H H
11 03/18 H H H H
Second Quarter — 10/22/18-12/17/18 Fourth Quarter - 03/25/19 — 05/17/19
TIME - 12/18/18-12/21/18 (40 core days)
(39 core days + 4 TIME days = 43) Half Qtr. Clerkships =9 week quarter
Half Qtr. Clerkships = 9 week quarter (Emed, ICU, Subl, & Electives)
(Emed, ICU, Subl, & Electives) 1* half — 03/25/19-04/24/19 (23 class days)
1* half - 10/22/18-11/19/18 (21 class days) 2" half -04/25/19-05/17/19 (17 class days)
2™ half — 11/20/18-12/21/18 (22 class days) TRIPLE Session 1 — 03/25/19-04/05/19
Full Qtr. Clerkship + TIME = 9 week quarter TRIPLE Session 2 — 04/08/19-04/19/19
(Med, Peds, Surg, P/N, & Women’s Health)
Week M T W TH F Weekof M T W TH
of
1 10/22 X X X X X 1 03/25 X X X X
2 10/29 X X X X X 2 04/01 X X X X
3 11/05 X X X X X 3 04/08 X X X X
4 11/12 X X X X X 4 04/15 X X X X
5 11/19 X X X H H 5 04/22 X X X X
6 11/26 X X X X X 6 04/29 X X X X
7 12/03 X X X X X 7 05/06 X X X X
8 12/10 X X X X X 8 05/13 X X X X
9 12/17 X T T T T 9 05/20 - - c U
10 12/24 H H H H H
11 12/31 H H H H H
Legend: R - Registration for Returning Students
X - Class Day
H — Holiday

T - Topics in Interdisciplinary Medicine (TIME)
TIME is in addition to Core Clerkship Class Days count.
U — University Commencement
C — SOM Convocation
+ - Clinical schedule may require week-end assignment
TRIPLE {Transition to Residency and Internship and Preparation for Life}
Requirement for Class of 2018. Students register for one of two sessions.
(10 Class days) 2 sessions: Session 1 — 03/25/19-04/05/19  Session 2 - 04/08/19-04/19/19
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